
 
1   Team Scores  
1   Texas 286          +2 
2   Houston 288          +4 
3   TCU 291          +7 

T4   Baylor 292          +8 
T4   Kansas State 292          +8 
T4   Iowa State 292          +8 
7   Texas Tech 293          +9 
8   Kansas 297          +13 
9   UCF 298          +14 

T10   Oklahoma State 301          +17 
T10   Oklahoma 301          +17 
12   Cincinnati 302          +18 
13   Brigham Young 303          +19 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T1   Lauren Kim  Texas  69          -2   
-  T1   Liyana Durisic  Iowa State  69          -2   
-  T1   Karisa Chul-Ak-Sorn  Iowa State  69          -2   
-  T4   Sofia Barroso Sa  TCU  70          -1   
-  T4   Haley Vargas  Kansas State  70          -1   
-  T6   Alexa Saldana  Houston  71          E   
-  T6   Farah O'Keefe  Texas  71          E   
-  T6   Moa Svedenskiold  Houston  71          E   
-  T6   Gala Dumez  Texas Tech  71          E   
-  T6   Rosie Belsham  Baylor  71          E   
-  T6   Paola Rosario  Cincinnati  71          E   
-  T12   Nicole Abelar  Houston  72          +1   
-  T12   Pimpisa Sisutham  UCF  72          +1   
-  T12   Klara Hurtova  Texas Tech  72          +1   
-  T12   Meagan Winans  TCU  72          +1   
-  T12   Savannah Barber  Oklahoma  72          +1   
-  T17   Angela Heo  Texas  73          +2   
-  T17   Hsin Chun Liao  Texas  73          +2   
-  T17   Silje Ohma  Baylor  73          +2   
-  T17   Lauren Zaretsky  Texas Tech  73          +2   
-  T17   Sera Hasegawa  Baylor  73          +2   
-  T17   Reagan Chaney  Oklahoma  73          +2   
-  T17   Tess Blair  Iowa State  73          +2   
-  T17   Carla Bernat  Kansas State  73          +2   
-  T25   Hyeonji Kang  Houston  74          +3   
-  T25   Kirstin Angosta  TCU  74          +3   
-  T25   Angelica Pfefferkorn  Oklahoma State  74          +3   
-  T25   Berlin Long  Brigham Young  74          +3   
-  T25   Amy DeKock  Kansas  74          +3   
-  T25   Lila Galeai  Brigham Young  74          +3   
-  T25   Noa van Beek  Kansas State  74          +3   
-  T25   Lily Hirst  Kansas  74          +3   
-  T25   Jordan Rothman  Kansas  74          +3   
-  T34   Jess Baker  UCF  75          +4   
-  T34   Sofie Dimitrova  TCU  75          +4   
-  T34   Molly Smith  UCF  75          +4   
-  T34   Thitaporn Saithip  Oklahoma State  75          +4   
-  T34   Ashleen Kaur  Baylor  75          +4   
-  T34   Maddison Hinson-Tolchard  Oklahoma State  75          +4   
-  T34   Mar Garcia  Cincinnati  75          +4   
-  T34   Alenka Navarro  Kansas State  75          +4   
-  T34   Maggie Huett  Cincinnati  75          +4   
-  T34   Hanna Hawks  Kansas  75          +4   
-  T34   Lauren Clark  Kansas  75          +4   
-  T45   Brittany Shin  UCF  76          +5 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

-  T45   Huai-Chien Hsu  Texas  76          +5   
-  T45   BaiMai Seema  Baylor  76          +5   
-  T45   Julia Ballester Barrio  Kansas State  76          +5   
-  T49   Katie Poots  UCF  77          +6   
-  T49   Kylee Loewe  Texas Tech  77          +6   
-  T49   Ellie Bushnell  Oklahoma State  77          +6   
-  T49   Alexa Udom  Brigham Young  77          +6   
-  T53   Maja Ambroziak  Texas Tech  78          +7   
-  T53   Holly McLean  Oklahoma  78          +7   
-  T53   Lois Lau  TCU  78          +7   
-  T53   Marta Silchenko  Oklahoma State  78          +7   
-  T53   Isabelle Schlick  Oklahoma  78          +7   
-  T53   Maria Jose Barragan  Brigham Young  78          +7   
-  59   Maelynn Kim  Houston  80          +9   
-  T60   Yu-Wei Chiang  Cincinnati  81          +10   
-  T60   Pimkwan Chookaew  Iowa State  81          +10   
-  T60   Keeley Marx  Iowa State  81          +10   
-  T63   Lauren Pleiman  Cincinnati  82          +11   
-  T63   Lily McCauley  Brigham Young  82          +11   
-  65   Gracie Mayo  Oklahoma  84          +13   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

1 Texas 286 286

T1 Lauren Kim (3) 69 69

T6 Farah O'Keefe (2) 71 71

T17 Hsin Chun Liao (4) 73 73

T17 Angela Heo (5) 73 73

T45 Huai-Chien Hsu (1) 76 76

2 Houston 288 288

T6 Moa Svedenskiold (1) 71 71

T6 Alexa Saldana (4) 71 71

T12 Nicole Abelar (5) 72 72

T25 Hyeonji Kang (3) 74 74

59 Maelynn Kim (2) 80 80

3 TCU 291 291

T4 Sofia Barroso Sa (1) 70 70

T12 Meagan Winans (3) 72 72

T25 Kirstin Angosta (4) 74 74

T34 Sofie Dimitrova (5) 75 75

T53 Lois Lau (2) 78 78

T4 Baylor 292 292

T6 Rosie Belsham (1) 71 71

T17 Sera Hasegawa (4) 73 73

T17 Silje Ohma (5) 73 73

T34 Ashleen Kaur (2) 75 75

T45 BaiMai Seema (3) 76 76

T4 Kansas State 292 292

T4 Haley Vargas (2) 70 70

T17 Carla Bernat (1) 73 73

T25 Noa van Beek (3) 74 74

T34 Alenka Navarro (5) 75 75

T45 Julia Ballester Barrio (4) 76 76

T4 Iowa State 292 292

T1 Karisa Chul-Ak-Sorn (1) 69 69

T1 Liyana Durisic (2) 69 69

T17 Tess Blair (3) 73 73

T60 Keeley Marx (4) 81 81

T60 Pimkwan Chookaew (5) 81 81

7 Texas Tech 293 293

T6 Gala Dumez (1) 71 71

T12 Klara Hurtova (4) 72 72

T17 Lauren Zaretsky (2) 73 73

T49 Kylee Loewe (3) 77 77

T53 Maja Ambroziak (5) 78 78
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Total

8 Kansas 297 297

T25 Jordan Rothman (1) 74 74

T25 Lily Hirst (2) 74 74

T25 Amy DeKock (5) 74 74

T34 Lauren Clark (3) 75 75

T34 Hanna Hawks (4) 75 75

9 UCF 298 298

T12 Pimpisa Sisutham (2) 72 72

T34 Molly Smith (1) 75 75

T34 Jess Baker (3) 75 75

T45 Brittany Shin (5) 76 76

T49 Katie Poots (4) 77 77

T10 Oklahoma State 301 301

T25 Angelica Pfefferkorn (5) 74 74

T34 Maddison Hinson-Tolchard (1) 75 75

T34 Thitaporn Saithip (3) 75 75

T49 Ellie Bushnell (4) 77 77

T53 Marta Silchenko (2) 78 78

T10 Oklahoma 301 301

T12 Savannah Barber (1) 72 72

T17 Reagan Chaney (4) 73 73

T53 Isabelle Schlick (2) 78 78

T53 Holly McLean (5) 78 78

65 Gracie Mayo (3) 84 84

12 Cincinnati 302 302

T6 Paola Rosario (1) 71 71

T34 Maggie Huett (2) 75 75

T34 Mar Garcia (4) 75 75

T60 Yu-Wei Chiang (3) 81 81

T63 Lauren Pleiman (5) 82 82

13 Brigham Young 303 303

T25 Lila Galeai (1) 74 74

T25 Berlin Long (5) 74 74

T49 Alexa Udom (2) 77 77

T53 Maria Jose Barragan (4) 78 78

T63 Lily McCauley (3) 82 82
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Texas 286 286 +2
2  Houston 288 288 +4
3  TCU 291 291 +7

T4  Baylor 292 292 +8
T4  Kansas State 292 292 +8
T4  Iowa State 292 292 +8
7  Texas Tech 293 293 +9
8  Kansas 297 297 +13
9  UCF 298 298 +14

T10  Oklahoma State 301 301 +17
T10  Oklahoma 301 301 +17
12  Cincinnati 302 302 +18
13  Brigham Young 303 303 +19

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
T1    Karisa Chul-Ak-Sorn  Iowa State 69  69  -2 
T1    Liyana Durisic  Iowa State 69  69  -2 
T1    Lauren Kim  Texas 69  69  -2 
T4    Sofia Barroso Sa  TCU 70  70  -1 
T4    Haley Vargas  Kansas State 70  70  -1 
T6    Rosie Belsham  Baylor 71  71  E 
T6    Gala Dumez  Texas Tech 71  71  E 
T6    Farah O'Keefe  Texas 71  71  E 
T6    Paola Rosario  Cincinnati 71  71  E 
T6    Alexa Saldana  Houston 71  71  E 
T6    Moa Svedenskiold  Houston 71  71  E 
T12    Nicole Abelar  Houston 72  72  +1 
T12    Savannah Barber  Oklahoma 72  72  +1 
T12    Klara Hurtova  Texas Tech 72  72  +1 
T12    Pimpisa Sisutham  UCF 72  72  +1 
T12    Meagan Winans  TCU 72  72  +1 
T17    Carla Bernat  Kansas State 73  73  +2 
T17    Tess Blair  Iowa State 73  73  +2 
T17    Reagan Chaney  Oklahoma 73  73  +2 
T17    Sera Hasegawa  Baylor 73  73  +2 
T17    Angela Heo  Texas 73  73  +2 
T17    Hsin Chun Liao  Texas 73  73  +2 
T17    Silje Ohma  Baylor 73  73  +2 
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Par 3 Scoring
S. Barroso Sa TCU 2.60 -2 
L. Zaretsky Texas Tech 2.80 -1 
L. Durisic Iowa State 2.80 -1 
R. Belsham Baylor 2.80 -1 
N. Abelar Houston 2.80 -1 
A. Kaur Baylor 2.80 -1 
F. O'Keefe Texas 3.00 E 
L. Kim Texas 3.00 E 
M. Winans TCU 3.00 E 
S. Dimitrova TCU 3.00 E 
M. Silchenko OK State 3.00 E 
M. Hinson-Tolchard OK State 3.00 E 
R. Chaney Oklahoma 3.00 E 
M. Svedenskiold Houston 3.20 +1 
T. Saithip OK State 3.20 +1 
K. Chul-Ak-Sorn Iowa State 3.20 +1 
L. Clark Kansas 3.20 +1 
H. Hsu Texas 3.20 +1 
P. Sisutham UCF 3.20 +1 
G. Dumez Texas Tech 3.20 +1 
H. Vargas K-State 3.20 +1 
B. Long BYU 3.20 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
S. Barber Oklahoma 3.78 -2 
L. Kim Texas 3.78 -2 
S. Hasegawa Baylor 3.89 -1 
P. Rosario Cincinnati 3.89 -1 
A. Heo Texas 3.89 -1 
A. Saldana Houston 3.89 -1 
K. Hurtova Texas Tech 3.89 -1 
C. Bernat K-State 3.89 -1 
S. Ohma Baylor 4.00 E 
J. Rothman Kansas 4.00 E 
A. DeKock Kansas 4.00 E 
T. Blair Iowa State 4.00 E 
H. Vargas K-State 4.00 E 
L. Durisic Iowa State 4.00 E 
G. Dumez Texas Tech 4.00 E 
A. Pfefferkorn OK State 4.00 E 
L. Hirst Kansas 4.11 +1 
F. O'Keefe Texas 4.11 +1 
K. Chul-Ak-Sorn Iowa State 4.11 +1 
M. Svedenskiold Houston 4.11 +1 
P. Sisutham UCF 4.11 +1 
K. Angosta TCU 4.11 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
K. Chul-Ak-Sorn Iowa State 4.00 -4 
R. Chaney Oklahoma 4.25 -3 
M. Winans TCU 4.50 -2 
N. van Beek K-State 4.50 -2 
S. Ohma Baylor 4.50 -2 
A. Heo Texas 4.50 -2 
M. Svedenskiold Houston 4.50 -2 
R. Belsham Baylor 4.50 -2 
H. Vargas K-State 4.50 -2 
L. Galeai BYU 4.50 -2 
N. Abelar Houston 4.75 -1 
A. Udom BYU 4.75 -1 
L. Durisic Iowa State 4.75 -1 
G. Dumez Texas Tech 4.75 -1 
L. Lau TCU 4.75 -1 
H. Hawks Kansas 4.75 -1 
T. Saithip OK State 4.75 -1 
A. Saldana Houston 4.75 -1 
P. Rosario Cincinnati 4.75 -1 
P. Sisutham UCF 4.75 -1 
S. Barroso Sa TCU 4.75 -1 
F. O'Keefe Texas 4.75 -1 

Birdies 
K. Chul-Ak-Sorn Iowa State 6
K. Hurtova Texas Tech 6
S. Barroso Sa TCU 5
R. Chaney Oklahoma 5
N. Abelar Houston 5
L. Zaretsky Texas Tech 4
L. Lau TCU 4
H. Vargas K-State 4
L. Durisic Iowa State 4
L. Galeai BYU 4
S. Ohma Baylor 4
T. Blair Iowa State 4
M. Svedenskiold Houston 4
L. Kim Texas 4
C. Bernat K-State 3
I. Schlick Oklahoma 3
M. Winans TCU 3
L. Hirst Kansas 3
F. O'Keefe Texas 3
H. Liao Texas 3
M. Silchenko OK State 3
T. Saithip OK State 3

Pars 
S. Hasegawa Baylor 15
P. Rosario Cincinnati 14
H. Hsu Texas 14
M. Hinson-Tolchard OK State 14
B. Seema Baylor 13
B. Long BYU 13
P. Sisutham UCF 13
H. Kang Houston 13
M. Ambroziak Texas Tech 12
L. Kim Texas 12
M. Garcia Cincinnati 12
A. Kaur Baylor 12
F. O'Keefe Texas 12
A. DeKock Kansas 12
A. Saldana Houston 12
J. Ballester Barrio K-State 12
E. Bushnell OK State 12
A. Pfefferkorn OK State 12
L. Durisic Iowa State 12
G. Dumez Texas Tech 12
R. Belsham Baylor 12
H. Vargas K-State 11
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2024 Big 12 Women's Championship 74.75 65

 

Total Average Scores
2024 Big 12 Women's Championship 74.75 65

 

Houston Oaks: 2024 Big 12 Women's Championship
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 348     13 46 4 2   

2 4 401     3 39 20 3   

3 4 339     13 37 14 1   

4 5 536     18 39 8     

5 3 120     17 45 1   2 

6 4 437     1 29 31 4   

7 3 191     3 25 30 6 1 

8 5 486     20 33 11 1   

9 3 167       45 15 4 1 

10 4 351     7 40 17 1   

11 5 479     19 33 11 2   

12 4 387     5 31 23 6   

13 3 189     2 37 26     

14 4 411     10 32 22 1   

15 3 172     3 34 23 4 1 

16 5 502     10 38 14 2 1 

17 4 365     6 39 17 3   

18 4 368     8 43 14     

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 3 191 +0.66 

6 4 437 +0.58 

15 3 172 +0.48 

12 4 387 +0.46 

9 3 167 +0.40 

13 3 189 +0.37 

2 4 401 +0.35 

17 4 365 +0.26 

14 4 411 +0.22 

10 4 351 +0.18 

16 5 502 +0.17 

18 4 368 +0.09 

3 4 339 +0.05 

11 5 479 -0.06 

1 4 348 -0.08 

8 5 486 -0.11 

5 3 120 -0.12 

4 5 536 -0.15 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 3 191 +0.66 

6 4 437 +0.58 

15 3 172 +0.48 

12 4 387 +0.46 

9 3 167 +0.40 

13 3 189 +0.37 

2 4 401 +0.35 

17 4 365 +0.26 

14 4 411 +0.22 

10 4 351 +0.18 

16 5 502 +0.17 

18 4 368 +0.09 

3 4 339 +0.05 

11 5 479 -0.06 

1 4 348 -0.08 

8 5 486 -0.11 

5 3 120 -0.12 

4 5 536 -0.15 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 348     13 46 4 2   

2 4 401     3 39 20 3   

3 4 339     13 37 14 1   

4 5 536     18 39 8     

5 3 120     17 45 1   2 

6 4 437     1 29 31 4   

7 3 191     3 25 30 6 1 

8 5 486     20 33 11 1   

9 3 167       45 15 4 1 

10 4 351     7 40 17 1   

11 5 479     19 33 11 2   

12 4 387     5 31 23 6   

13 3 189     2 37 26     

14 4 411     10 32 22 1   

15 3 172     3 34 23 4 1 

16 5 502     10 38 14 2 1 

17 4 365     6 39 17 3   

18 4 368     8 43 14     
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28825&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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